

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6914/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in CRLR No. 201/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHABIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice be issued limited to the question whether the accused-petitioner
can be imprisoned for three months instead of six months as awarded by the
trial court and confirmed by the High Court.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail on his
furnishing bail bond and one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the
trial court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master