

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6914/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in CRLR No. 201/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHABIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Khatyam, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on August 20, 2010.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner shall examine the application of Probation of Offenders Act, 1958 and/or Section 360 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 to sentences awarded under the Prevention of Food Adulteration Act, 1954.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master